SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
EMESIIRACE HOME LOANS Case Number
LINDA HASHAGEN 2013CV125

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
081420014 Advance Fee Advance l'ee 54143 $0.00  §1,350.00
ORA42014  Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
08/14:2014  Advertiging Sale Bills & Copics $17.50 $0.00
8142614 Creing Sale $10.00 $0.00
08/14;2014  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
DRAAZO Jevy $15.00 $0.00
U8/14:2014  Mailing Costs $54.00 $6.00
18/14:2014  Posting ilandbtll $15.00 $0.00
08/14/2014  Press Enterprise Lo, $1,085.64 $0.00
08/14/2014  Sheritt Automation Fund $50.00 $6.00
08/14/2014  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
11/12/2014  Service $225.00 $0.00
F171272014  Serviee Mileage $10.00 $0.00
11412:2014 - Copies $7.50 $0.00
11/12/2014  Notary lee $10.00 $0.00
1171212014 Surcharge $160.00 $0.00
11182014 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00

$1,794.64  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(444.64) |
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 no, 101725
PHILADELPHIA, PA 15109
(215) 790-1010 3-50/310
ay: Four hundred forty-four and sixty-four/100
P. rty y DATE  04/17/2015 AMOUNT  $444.64 f
TO THE Sheriff of Celumbia County ESCROW TRUST
vOID AFTER 90 DAYS
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LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

SUITE 21

145 HUGUENOT § TRETT SULTE 1400 2 MAI:E!EEE:I ?rﬁ\'BNUE
NEW RGCHELLE, NY 10801 £23 SOUTH BROAD STREFT LAUREL Ml) e
| (G14)836.4900 PEILADTELPHIA, Pa 19104 {331} 44336
FAX {9841 16432 (215) 790-101¢ FAX (3019 45¢-1558
SUTE 291 FAN {215) T90-1774 Asug sercaciny the Dhiglric) of Calombia

216 HADDON AVENLE
WESTMONE, NFI8i13
(R36) 955 RO
TAX {B36) 835-700¢

SUITE 263
7i7 P WMARKET STREET
LEESRUERL VA 3174
{8713 440 GRS

e PAX: (355) MT-2598
. SLLHE 196 November 4, 2014 @
BELAWARE CORPORATE CENTRR | SLTE 2806
ONE RIGHTER BARKW AY FONTIMGTON QL G
| X TON QL i 3
WILMINGTON, DE 16803 Ve frrHi
[3I2y 4113550 [63]) 1} lll-ﬁﬂﬁi

FAX BI5425-1500 FAX: ($357 4352834

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Coiumbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Embrace Home Loans, Inc. vs. Linda J. Hashagen
Columbia; C.C.P; No, 2012CV791
Premises: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Dear Sheriff:

Ag you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the November 19, 2614 Sheriff's Sale.
1 am requesting at this time that you stay this sate. My client has currently placed a hold on our file and requested
that the sale not go forward. No monies have been received

In addition, please return the Writ to the Prothonotary and forward any refund due my client,

As acknowledgment of this stay, I would appreciate your signing or time-stamping a copy of this letter and
faxing the same to my attention, Thank you for your cooperation.

Very tryly yours,
A —

S ('(:f |
Deborah Flippen , Legal Assistant

df
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER 570-389-5625
SHERIFI'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is @ communtcation from a debt cellector.
This letter mey be an attempt (6 collec! a debt and any information obtgined will be used far iha purpose.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Emjpx@ce Hme [.cfm'ws' vs_ Layda Hashage

NO. |32~ 14 ED NO. [35 =293 D

BID PRICLE (INCLUDES COST) §

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ B
TOTAI AMOUNT NEEDID TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURLE(S):

TOTAL DUL: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
PDOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8§ DAYS $




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
vs,. Huolhaac, .

NO.__ ED  NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKE1/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ F25.00

LEVY (PER PARCEI, $15,00

MAILING COSTS § S700

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ JO,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 750
/0, 0
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E****»&g*** $ L/J?/Z/m
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /U5S, b?
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %%k 5ok ok ok sk soksdor dob ok & § /3/() é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § € 70

TOTAEL #% %% sk ks sk sk bk ¢ 77,60

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8
DELINQUENT 20 $ Yes,MH43

TOTAL e o e o R R o oo o o o o o o o o $ LK{,) P /3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $.3507F
WATER 20§
TOTAL SRS EL RS EL RS EEE L EEE S 06 9 5{) '73'
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) § /60,00
MISC., $
$

TOTAL ****kxkorsorskrskskmkisintr § -

=1 n
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ ] 70,7/



Soott Township FAX: 5707846553 Nov 52014 11:18 POOT/003
SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

N T R NN L T N A NI RN L i S A B Y N AN A

November 5, 2014

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2013-CV-125
1521 Main Street (Lightstreet), Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for the
home owner — Linda Hashagen, for the property located at 1521 Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Columbia County in the amount of $280.72. Services
dates for the fees in question are from June 9, 2014 — November 19, 2014.

Per your website the sale is to take place on Wednesday, November 19,2014. If
this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Exon Keller

Administrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



STATLE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal olfice and place of business at 31853
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_October 29 and November 5,
12. 2014 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said noticc and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character ot publication arc
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... f ‘;1 ............. day of k/}/ﬁ"U‘t)1’LL‘*£:1/]2'0! L}'
. . b .
...;fﬁcu.mj....Z.l}.-....%ﬁQ, fﬁ“fu/) ...........
(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARNIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M, Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Explres May 13, 2018
MEMBER. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

AN TOW.iiiiiiiin e scar e , 20.cccocceeiiner L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to §$..........................for publishing the foregoing notice. and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SUMEE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCIIELLE, NY 10801
(H14)1-636-R900
FAX (914} 616-3201

SUITE 21
216 HADMON AVENUE
WESTMONT, N 08108
{R56) R35-THIRD
FAX {R56) §SR-7020

SUTIE 134
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER §
ONT: RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
{302) 409-3 520
FAX 855-425-198¢

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

335 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

LAW OTTICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STRERT
PHILADE] PHTA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215} 750-1274

Qctober 14, 2014

Re: Embrace Home Loans, Inc. vs. Linda J. Hashagen
Columbia County, No. 2013-CV-125

Premises:; 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUTTE 800
312 MARSTIALL AVENUE
LAUREL, ML 20707
(3017 490-3351
FAX (301} 490-15068
Alser servicieg the District of Columbia

SULTE 203
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571} 447 9350
FAX: (855) $45-2585

SULTE 2806
T HUNTINGTOMN QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
{631) 312-4084
FAX (855) 845.2584

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copies to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on November 19, 2014.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

/DDP

Sincerely,

Daniel DellaPenna, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is a communication from a debt collector,
This letter may be an attempt o colfect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpese.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 8§, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - [D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, nc, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. Number 2013-CV-125

Linda J. Hashagen
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certifies that on the ]14th day of
October, 2014, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on ail pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129.1 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also atiached hereto and made a part

hereof.
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
McCABE SBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS DAY - . ’ #
N e 2
OF M:L&Q\Qv—f—: 2014 Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire \H‘Marc 8. Weisberg, Esquire
[ ] Edward D. Conway, Esquire [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esquire
- . [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esquire
[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esquire
NOTARY PUBLIC [ ] Brian T. LaManna, Esquire [ 1AnnE. Swartz, Esquire
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esquire [ 3Joseph 1. Foley, Esquire
[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esquire [ ] Lena Kravets, Esquire
COMMOMWEALTH oF pp [ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Ciyof Pl s, 001
hiladelphia, Phifa,
My |g,omrmssran Expirag 531 %0%?8



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, Attorneys for Plaintiff’

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - [D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - [} # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2013-CV-125

Linda J. Hashagen

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1

Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street
Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the



real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plainti{f herein

One Man Financial 6801 Colwell Blvd.
NTBS-2320
Irving, Texas 75039

Cne Main Financial 6801 Colwell Blvd.
NTBS-2320
[rving, Texas 75039

One Man Financial c/o Yale 1060 Andrew Drive
Weinstein, Esquire Suite 170
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

One Main Financial c¢/o Yale 1060 Andrew Drive
Weinstein, Esquire Suite 170
West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien ou the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:



Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commaonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

Address

1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 84386
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.0O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
315 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales



United States of America ¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
Williamn J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Fustice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
Patrick T. O'Connell, Esquire 14 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
DATE s

] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. ] Marc S~ Weisberg, Esq.
[ "] Edward D. Conway, Esq. ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. 1 Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. ] Christine L.. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ ]Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
[ ] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. | Lena Kravets, Esq.
[ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

* Re: Embrace Home Loans, Inc. v. Linda J. Hashagen, et al.
Columbia County; Number: 2013-CV-123



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 2800%
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - [D # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
Linda J. Hashagen Number 2013-CV-125
Defendant

DATE: October 14, 2014
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Linda J. Hashagen

PROPERTY: 1521 Main Sireet, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $95,483.31

The above-capticned property is scheduled to be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on November 19, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.

If you have any questions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the Sheriff's Sale upon your lien, we urge you to
CONTACT YOUR OWN ATTORNEY as WE ARE NOT PERMITTED TO GIVE YOU LEGAL ADVICE.




Jame and Address of Sender
AcCabe, Weisberg and Corway. P.C.
23 S. Broad St., Suite 1400
*hiladelphia, PA 19109

\tth; DANIEL DE LAPENNA 64679

ey s

T

Check type of mail or service:

o Certified 0 Recorded Delivery (Tnternational)
6 CaD a Registered

O Delivery Confirmation O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Express Mail O Signature Confirmation

3 Insured

Affix Stamp Here

(if issued as a
certificate of mailing,
or for additional
copies of this bill}
Postmark and

Date of Receipt

Line

Addressec Name, Street and PO Address Postage

Handling | A<

Fee Charze | if

U8 POSTAGE fr PITNEY BOWES
%% 0
7P 18108 m @M@%@

z W
mmcwwwﬂbwhnﬁﬂ 14 2014

\ce fee Fee

Fee

Linda J. Hashagen
1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

One Man Financial

6801 Colwell Blvd.

NTBS-2320

Irving, Texas 75039

One Main Financial
6801 Colwell Bivd,
NTBS-2320

Irving, Texas 75039

One Man Financial ¢/o Yale Weinstein, Esquire
1060 Andrew Drive

Suite 170

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

One Main Financial c/o Yale Weinstein, Esquire
1060 Andrew Drive

Suite 170

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380

Tenants
1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
I.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Qffice

110 North 8" Street

Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Tndividual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

10

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Qak Building

P.O. Bax 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

11

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.G. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

12

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Commonweallh of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clcarance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

14

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

15

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
11 West Main Strect
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bursau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

17

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Altn: Sheriff's Sales




18

1nited States of America

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

19

United States of America

c/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

20

United States of America e/o
Atty (eneral of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

21

United States of America cfo
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

22

"

Patrick T. O'Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Total Number of Picces | Total Number of Pieces
L isted by Sender Received at Post Office

22

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving emplovee}

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and intemational g d mail. The i indemanity  payable fir the reconstruction of
nonnegoliahle documents under Express Maif documvent reconstruction insurance s §500 per pisce subject 1o addional Linitations for multiple pieces
lost or & it a simple i The mazinmn indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise insurancs 55 S5O0, but optional
Express Mait Service merchandise is available for up 1o £5,004 to some, but not all countnes. The maximom indernnity payshle i $25,000 for reyistered
mail. See  Dovestic Mol Mot R900, %13, and §92] for hmitagtions of coverage on inswed and COD mait. See  Faermarional Mol Manual for
lirvirations af on jonal mail, Special handling charges apply cnly to Standard Mail (A) and Standard Mail (BY parcels.

PS Form 3877, August 2000

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Peint Pen




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
EMBRACE HOM
VS, OME LOANS Case Number
LINDA HASHAGEN 2013Cv125

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2014  03:15 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STHTES SERVICE
WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED DBUL PPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chomdhuli

Octeber 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Sarah Jare Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Blpomsbur, Columbia County
My Commisslon Expires Ot 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this

14TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 ,&LL;J’) '\\n_.,‘ K_QANG\_'@J.VT\(J_D

Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE. WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, S@:‘TE 2080, PHJ’LAD@LPHIA,'PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
Vs, Case Number

LINDA HASHAGEN 2013CV125

SERVICE COVER SHEET

SRS

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

Namoe: (POSTING) Served:

Primary 121 WA SRRy Aguttin 3
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . :
Phone: | DoB: ~ Relation: |
Altornate M ............. Date: ,o g i

Address: | {ofofif

Phane: Deputy: S’ | Mileage:

Name: ‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  :215-780-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

(DNILSOd)

SZTILADELOZ

51821 ¥d 'OMNESWOOTS ‘L33XHLS NIVINl i25L

NOILVvdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shernff Chief Deputy
EMBRACE HOME LOANS
VS, Case Number
2013CV125

LINDA HASHAGEN

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:05 AM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: LINDA HASHAGEN AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

08f15/2014

A

STEVEN KRASUCKI, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 15, 2014

%ﬁ\ ;ane&iwmﬂotarym ¥
________________________________________________________ My Comnission Explres Oct. 4, 2046 3
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ) =
15TH day of AUGUST : 2014 _._}h ! rdh \\Db_._ M.u-a\-@m a.—D

f
Plaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 5. BROAD STREET, Sl&ﬁ% 2080, PH.*LADELQ—HA, PA 1910¢



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-5EP-14 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NC18S353
HASHAGEN LINDA J DISTRICT: SCOTT THWEP
1521 MAIN STREET DEED 20080-1962
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 1521 MAIN ST BLOOMSBURG
PARCEL: 31 -1B2-047-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOQUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2013 PRIM 450.47 7.96 0.00 458.43
TOTAL DUE : $458.43

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: December ,2014

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2013

REQUESTED BY: CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C, Aftorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUHRE - I # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE -ID # 310321
ANN E, SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - [D # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1, FOLEY, ESQUIRE - I} # 314673
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315934
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DIPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace i lome Loans, Inc, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
Linda J. Hashagen Number 125-CV-2013
Defendant

AFFIBAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
8S.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendant, Linda J. Hashagen,
is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the
Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.S.C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendant, Linda J. Hashagen, is over
eighteen (18) years of age, and resides as follows:

Linda J. Hashagen,
15321 Main Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED Date: /2 5/ l%

BEFORE ME THIS 2.5 DAY  McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

of Auauyt 2014, e Cv

B -
M g '7<C" [ 1 Terrence ,{;ﬁic@% Esq. [ 1Mare S, Weisberg, Fsq.
L [ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. { 1Margaret Gairo, Esq.
NOTARY PUBLIC/ [ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Fsq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ 1Brian T. LaManna, Esq. {1 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ ] Joseph I, Riga, Esq. [ ]Joseph I. Foley, Esq.
COMm [ 1 Celine P. DerKrikerian, Esqg. [w_] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
ONWEALTthlEPENNSY { ] Lena Kravets, Esq. [ 1Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
WALA ngl%mgf'ql SE}T‘“‘I"YM Attorneys for Plaintift
ity of Phitacres plf p;] 1y Piibfic
Jfy Ornmass-on Nl COunl

“‘-v-»-.._



Resulty ag of 1 Aug-28-2014 10:24.58 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SGRASD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: HASHAGEN

First Name: LINDA

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Aug-25-2014

€ Aglive Quty On Actlve Duty Stalus Date

Active Duty Start Date Actlva Duty End Dala Status Borvice Componant

NA LY. ) - Hn [y

This resgonge reflects the Indivduats” active duty sialus based 0;1 Ihe Actlvo Duly Status Date
Lol Aclive Duty Within 367 Days of Active DUty Status Date

Actlve Dhuly Stan Date Active Duly End Date Slals Sarvie Componant

LNA - NA . Mo HA

Thia responae reflacts where he Individual eft aclive duly stalus within 367 days p 1l the Actlve Duty Status Dals
The Mamisr or His/Har Linll Was Notlfed of a Fulure Call-Up fo Active Duty on Activa Duty Slatus Dats

Ciar Nelifleslion Siad Date Qudar Nolllicallon End Date Statue Sarvlca Component

NA NA Mo A

Thig responge reflects whotfior the individual or hls/hat unit has éany nofification t tepon for activa duty

Upen searching the data banks of the Dapartment of Defense Manpower Data Center,.based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemembar or hisfher unit recelving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defanse - Manpowar Data Centar

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite (4E25
Arington, WA 22350



The Defanse Manpower Data Canter (DMDC) is an organization of the Depariment of Dafense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligiblfity
Reporting System {DEERS ) databasa which is the official source of data on eligibility for military madical care and other eligibility systems.

Tha DoD strongly supperts the enforcement of the Sarvicemembars Civil Reliaf Act (50 USC App. § 501 ot seq, as amendad) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1943). DMDC has Issued hundreds of thousands of “does not possess any infermation indicating that the
indlviduat is currently on active duty” responses, and has cxpericnced only a email errar rate. In the event the individual referanced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duly for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protactions of tha SCRA, you ars strongly encouraged to obtain furthar verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:ffwwew.defenselink milffag/nis/PCOSSLDR html. H you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail fo abtain this additonal Service venfication, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked agalnst you. Sse 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Actlve
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whather the individual or hisfher unit received early notiflcation to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordanca with 10 USG § 101{d} {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days In length were available. In the case of a membsr of the National Guard, this includes service under a call 1o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of respending to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Actlve Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assigned against an authorized mobllization position in the
unit they support. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}), Maring Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Raserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alsa applies to a Uniformed Service mamber who s an active duty cammlissionad officer of the U.S.
Fublic Health Service or the Nationgl Oceanle and Atmospheric Administration {(NQAS Cemmissienad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Covarage under the SCRA |s broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons ort actlve duty for purpeses of the SCRA who wollld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recerds for all the Uniformed Services pariads.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extand the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons saeking 1o rely on this website
certification should check to make sura the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amanded to extand the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protactions of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recaeived orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry Is Important becausa a number of protections of the SCRA
extand beyond the last datas of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged ta seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SGRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided basod an 2 last name, S8N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: ECEAT208Q0BEDDO
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Calurnbia County Shenff
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CLICD T et
Bloomsburg PA 17815
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPHF. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - I # 316421
CAROL A. DIiPFRINZIQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
v,
Linda J. Hashagen Number 2013-CV-125

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Linda J, Hashagen
1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on _ Ngv, 197 at__ Q.00  a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $95,483.31 obtained by
Embrace Home Loans, Inc. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jminediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Embrace Home Loans, Inc. the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215} 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Jjudgment, if the judgrent was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to step the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
VS.
LINDA HASHAGEN

Case Number
2013CVv125

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'S"'é'lé__ﬂbmtic'é

Manner: < Not Specrf ed >

Notes: 'fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MName: ::OCCUPANT

Primary 1521 MAIN STREET
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phome: :  pom:

Alternate |
AderSS_.

Phone:

RG & CONWAY PC

Expires: = wamant

LNVYdNo20

Served: Personally
Adultin 1 S |
Charge: L-\HA' &~ HETY .
Relation: b}/ =

- Posted - Qther

SZLADEL0Z

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:  215-780-1010
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”.Date: ” g [8 - [4

Time: VAR

Mileage:

Deputy: 6/
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS

VS,

LINDA HASHAGEN

Case Number
2013Cwv125

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate =

Address: C C f‘ O
Phone: 55 - ’

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

T Not Wz He

SERVICE COVER SHEET

[LINDA HASHAGEN

‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOB:

Served:

Aduit Iin
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Time:

Mileage:

YANIT ‘NISDVYHSYH

o
S m
T
L Q
)
LW
E
S
a
=
0
T
o
‘@3
: o
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2
SZIADLLOZ
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

EMBRACE HOME LOANS
Vs, Case Number

LINDA HASHAGEN 2013Cv125

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: < Not

pecified >

SIAVI 'H ‘HI0OH

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHE

Served:

primary 2626 Ol Berwick Road " acuttim
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

Name:  H. James Hock

STIADEL0Z

Phone: Reiation:

DOB:

Alternate
Address: |

Phone:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
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PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: B88-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/14/14

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad D 1003235 Total Ad 1.085.64
Description: Linda Hashagen Sherift ota CO_St $1,085
Sale Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 10/28114 to 111214
Cllass: 2 Publication Start  Stop inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 198 Press Enterprise  10/29/1411/12/14 3 $1,085.64
Biind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE By

Virtue of a Wit of Exeaution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
Mo. 2013CV125
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyhanis and to me
directad, | will expose the following descrbed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylwaria o
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK A,

All parties in interest and clamants are hrther notifier that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sherffs Office na later than thirty (30} days after the date of
the saie of any property sold hersunder, and distibution of the procseds wilk be mads in
accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after sand filng, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
SCOTT IN THE CQUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANLA, BEING LOT
NG, T (23 IN THE TOWIN PLOT OF LIGHTSTREET IN THE 5410 TOWWNSHIP, COUN-
T¥ AND STATE AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINMING AT A STOME ©N THE EAST SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD LEADING FRGM
BLOOMSBURG TO ORANGEVILLE AND RUNNING THENCE BY LOT NO 1IN SAID
TN PLOT SOUTH BIGHTYTWD DEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SITv-FNE FEET
TO A RED SHELL STONE: THENCE WORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, BIXTY FEETTO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY: THENGE BY SAID ALLEY NORTH
EIGHTY-TWO DEGREES WEST, OWE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVEFEET TQ A STAKEON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFQRESAID: AND THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST. SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOTNC. 1 THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMOMNLY IKNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815
TAX |.D.# 31-1B2-047

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREQN ARE: RESIDENTIAL TWELLING BEING THE SAME
PREMISES WHICH bLinda J. Nichals n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December
17,2007 ard recorsed Marcih 4, 2008 in InstementMumber 200801962, granted and
conueyed unte Linga J. Hashagen.

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-1B2-047-00.000

Seizad and taken into execution to be sold as the praperty of LINDA HASHAGEN in suit
of EMBRACE HOME LOANS,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten | 109%) per
rent of the tud price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payrent is to be paid in
cash, cerlified theck or cashier’s check at time of sale, REMAINING BALANCE GF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price & to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NCTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
FERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FGR PAYBENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD, If tha successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
praperty, or by resell the property at the bidder's nsk and maintain an action against the
bidder far breach of conlract In the case of default all surns paid by the bidder will be
considersd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recovedable. The clefault
ing didder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurren by the shenff in connection
with any actien against the hidder inwhich the hidder is found liable Jor damages. If pro-
eeeds are payable 1o the Plamtiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unkss
the Columbia County Shedffs Office receives advance wiitien notice otherwise, signed
by an authorizad representaton of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsyhania

Adlorey lor the Plaintiff:
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-780-1010




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambenain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME LOANS

VS, Case Number

LINDA HASHAGEN 2013Cv125

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sale Notlce '

Category: * Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: @;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERiFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: c Not pecn‘" ed > Expires:

10 SNOILLY13d JILSINO0A

Name: .Domestic Relatl_c_:_l_'l_s Office of Columbia Co u Served: Personally ult In Charge : Posted Other
Primary 11 WEST WA Sfﬁéé"i" ........................ Aduit in =
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: %@@T\\“@ ..... b\\%\j
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 f: _ e e o

Phone: . .. bos: . Relation: |\ \\Y\ Q\\\C@[
Alternate T e e e e Date: & ; . :. ..
Address: | - L@M(L\ mes Hﬁ)
-Phone: : Deputy: 8  mieage: |

Name: :.;MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PC | Phone:  215.790-1010

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

NOLLVYIdX3 ON d ‘O¥NgGSWOO0TE ‘40074 ONZ ‘L33ULS NIVIN LS3M L

SZIADELOZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

EMBRACE HOME | OANS

VS, Case Number

LINDA HASHAGEN 2013CV125

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;ReaIEstate Sale Sa!e_Notlce o

Not Specfe >

Manner:

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Name:

EfCqumbla County Tax Offu:e

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: : LA b I‘C_ _____ Mu \L(_r

: Relation: O ey k- :
Attamate " e T T ey R S
ormate o (RS 1 e ([ 207

Phone:

Phone: _ Deputy: % . Mifeage:

215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

o b |w|M
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3542 Carrier / service: USRS Senver First-Class Mail® B8/14/201 4 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
UNITED STATES ATTONRNEY MIDDLE DISTRICT
WILLIAM NEALON FED BLDG Tracking #: 71201 140008000035405
235 NWASHINGTON AVE Coc Ref#; 2014ED133
Postage 5.3400
SCRANTON FA 18503

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3541 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® B/14/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
UNITED STATES OF AMEIRCA ROOM 4400
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Print Your Documents

Dacument Receaipt
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UNITED STAES OF AMERICA ROOM 5111
950 PENNSYLY ANIA AVENUE Tracking #: 7149011 40006000035382
N Doc Ref #° 2014ED133
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WASHINTCN DS 20530
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3539 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/14/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE TPL CASUALTY UNIT
WILLOW OAK BUILDING Tracking #: 71201 14000B000035375
PO BOX 8486 Do Ref #: 2014ED133
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 171056
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Document Receipt

Trans # 3538 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Mailg 8/14/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMLUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking # 71901140006000035368
Doc Ref #: 2014ED133
Postage 53400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106
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Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3037 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8142014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILACELPHIA QISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 140006000035351
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref & 2014ED133
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107
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Document Receipt

Trans & 3536 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8142014 12-00:00 AN
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX B016

Dac Ref #: 2014ED133

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG FA 17105
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3535 Carrier / service:  USPS Sever First-Class Mail® 81472014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA

CEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140008000035337

Doc Ref #: 2014ED123

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG  PA 17128
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Print Your Documents

Dosument Receipt

Trans # 3542 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/14/2014 12:00:00 AN
Ship ta:
UMNITED STATES ATTONRNEY MIDDLE QISTRICT .
WILLIAM MEALONFEDBLDG Tracking #: 71201 140008000035405
235 NWASHINGTON AVE Doc Ref #: 2014ED133
Fostage 5.3400
SCRANTON PA 18503
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVv125

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF
COLUMEIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING LOT NO. TWO (2) IN THE TOWN PLOT OF LIGHTSTREET IN THE SAID
TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A STONE ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD LEADING FROM BLOOMSBURG TC ORANGEVILLE
AND RUNNING THENGE BY LOT NQO 1 IN SAID TOWN PLOT SOUTH EIGHTY-TWO DEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED
SIXTY-FIWVE FEET TO A RED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY BEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TQ A RED SHELL
STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTH EIGHTY-TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED
AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND THENCE ALONG SAID RCAD SQUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOT NO. 1 THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TAX |.D# 31-1B2-047

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREQON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

B8EING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded
March 4, 2008 in Instrument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Linda J. Hashagen.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI{ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-1B2-047-00,000

Seized and taken intoc execution to be sold as the property of LINDA HASHAGEN in suit of EMBRACE HOME
LOANS.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BiD
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOCRDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will he payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authoerized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 ' COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

UertereSpte Srerif Tedansoll dne



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Embrace Home Loans, Inc, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff N _
No. ,&U ]L{ Term Jg?-) E.D.
V.
No. Term AD,
Linda J. Hashagen
No. 2013-CV-125 Term J.D.
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Due 3 95,483.31
Interest from 07/16/14 to DATE OF SALE $

plus $15.70 per diem thereafter
{Costs to be added)

Total $
Dated: % o “\L‘ P) 9.V bOu"\ O\_\q S\&)m:t%
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.




No. Term

No. Term A.D.

No. 2013-CV-~125 Term I.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Embrace Home Loans, Inc.
V.

Linda J. Hashagen

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

T Ve A s

[ p— e ey m

] Terrence J. MéCabe, Esq. [ FMarc S Weisberg, Esq.
] Edward D. Conway, Esq.

} Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq.
] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq.

] Brian T. LaManna, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq.

} Margaret Gairo, Esq.

| Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

1 Jennifer L. Wunder, Esqg.
] Carel A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

1 e e —

Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEAs AL DEMCRKIFLTAUN

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING ANIXBEING STTUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA'AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BEING LOT NO. TWO (2) IN THE TOWN PLOEOF TIGHTSTREET IN THE SAID
TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS EGEEQY =

W

BEGINNING AT A STONE ON' THF.LEKST SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD LEADING
FROM BLOOMSBURG TO ORAﬁGEVIi.LE’ AND RUNNING THENCE BY LOT NO 1 IN SAID
TOWN PLOT SOUTH EIGHTY-TWODEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE FEET
TO ARED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTH
EIGHTY.TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND, THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOY NO. 1 THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
taxin:31 “ 1B —0Y7-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17813

TAX 1D. #: 31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded March 4, 2008 in
Instrument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Linda J. Hashagen.

REAL DEBT: $95,483.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LINDA J. HASHAGEN

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# QY 2135

DATE RECEIVED 3 ! ry lw
DOCKET AND INDEX 20V C g 12Yg

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 94143
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

<] el

SALE DATE Nowv. 147 TIME 4 e
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°7 WEEK

2" WEEK

3R WEEK

\Jf



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34637
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 314673
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Linda J. Hashagen

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NQ: 2013-Cv-125
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being aitached hereto.

1.

Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:

Name Address

Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintift herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Nane

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Comimonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Address

1521 Main Street ~

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

AT TN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street

Suite #204 \.//

Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square /
Department #280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486 N

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230 o
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



-

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

v

United States of America

_~ Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

. Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

e

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

PO BOX 280948
Harvisburg PA 17128-0943

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%46
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

v

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW v
Washington, DC 20530-0001

.S, Dept of Justice, Room 4400

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW e

Washington, DC 20530-0001

-



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name Address

None
[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. Tunderstand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

RN
AIRAE MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

o v Mg //%A

B
[ ] Terrence J. MéCabe, Esq. [' Marc S. \Véfsberg, Esq.

[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ 1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

[ ]Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. } Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. ] Christine L.. Graham, Esq.
{

[

[

[

[
[
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
] Joseph F. Riga, Csq. [ ]Joseph I, Foley, Esq.
] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. v. Linda J. Hashagen
Columbia County; Number: 2013-CV-125



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE ]. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 164926
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - D} # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - [D # 57716
JOSEPH . FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CARQOL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 Souih Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Linda J. Hashagen Number 2013-CV-125

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Linda J. Hashagen
1521 Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Saleon 1= {9~ 1y at §G.00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 to enforce the court judgment of $95,483.31 obtained by
Embrace Home Loans, Inc. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jmmediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Embrace Home Loans, Inc. the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 10 strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may atso ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soener you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

L)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may catl McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your reat estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed schedute of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
576-784-8760



ALLTHAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING ANDBEING SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF COI M’m;mnn STATE OF PENNSYLYANIA,
BEING LOT NO. TWO (2) IN THE TOWN PLOEE EET IN THE 5AID
TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS F@{ﬁ;ﬁw w’*

-p,-\-

(.r-‘\» c

BEGINNING AT A STONE ON TBE(.@@ST SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAPD LEADING
FROM BLOOMSBURG TO ORANEE‘LH..LIfAND RUNNING THENCE BY LOT NO 1 IN SAID
TOWN PLOT SOUTH EIGHTY-TWODEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE FEET
TO A RED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTII
EIGHTY-TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND, THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOT NO. t THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN §TREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
tax1p:3] ~1B —0Y¥7-00, 0060

BEING KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L.D. #: 31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH .
Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded March 4, 2008 in
Instrument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Linda J. Hashagen.

REAL DEBT: $95,483.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LINDA J. HASHAGEN

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. AL tem 133 ED

Plaintiff

No. Term AD.
Linda J. Hashagen
No. 2013-CV-125 Term LD.
Defendant
WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Due 5 05,483.31

Interest from 07/16/14 1o DATE OF SALE $

plus $15.70 per diem thereafter
(Costs to be added)

Total 3
Dated: 2 -1 -y P) anboNa N e{))\.&-&)‘ﬁ.i‘l’ 1
(SEAL} Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: %P JJ)'\ CALMA Deputy
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No. Term AD,

No, 2013-CV-125 Term J.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Embrace Home Loans, Inc.
v.

Linda }. Hashagen

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

/ %ﬁw A fa’T

] Tetrence J. MéCabe, Esq. T “F®¥farc S.-"Weisberg, Esq.

] Edward ID. Conway, Esqg. ] Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

1 Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Yennifer L. Wuander, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq. ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

<

P ey o e e
———————



LEGAL DESCRIFTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING ANDBEING SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BEING LOT NO. TWO (2) IN THE TOWN PLOEOF L GH’@TREET IN THE SAID

TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS F@L?Eﬁw

BEGINNING AT A STONE ON MMT SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD LEADING
¥ROM BLOOMSBURG TO ORAN’EE\{H..Lﬁ AND RUNNING THENCE BY LOT NO 1 IN SAID
TOWN PLOT SOUTH EIGHTY-TWDEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE FEET
TO A RED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTII
EIGHTY-TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND, THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOT NO. 1 THE

PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
taxin: 3] ~ 18 —0Y¥7 ~a0, 000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANILA 17815

TAX L.D. #: 31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded March 4, 2008 in
Instrument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Einda J. Hashagen.

REAL DEBT: $95,483.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LINDA ). HASHAGEN

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANNE. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE -ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CARQCL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2013-CV-125

Linda J. Hashagen

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of satd property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner
Name Address
Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Name Address
Linda J. Hashagen 1521 Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff bas knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale;

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuvalty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

Address

1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforceiment
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Burean

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenuve Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20330-0001



8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address

None
1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

<§ ‘1 \{\\J\ McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

W Mg

] Terrence J. Mé&Cabe, Esq. f” Marc S. Wgsberg, Esq.

] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Andrew L. Markowiiz, Esq. [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine I.. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ }AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
|
[
{

<

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Jennifer L.. Wunder, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq. ] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

P e e e ey w

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. v, Linda J. Hashagen
Columbia County; Number: 2013-CV-125



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING ANDZBEING STTUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF COLIMEBIAAND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BEING LOT NO.TWO (2) IN THE TOWN px,omjﬁ“ﬁmﬁmmm IN THE SAID
TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS F@Eﬁ;ws’w e

T UWN PLOT SOUTH EIGHTY-TY - NEGREES LAST, ONE HUNTDIRED SIXTY-FIiVE FEB,T
TO ARED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTIH
EIGHTY.TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND, THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY DEGREES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOT NQ. 1 THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
raxip. 3| ~IB —0Y¥7~0a0, 000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX L.D. #: 31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded March 4, 2008 in
Insttument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Linda J. Hashagen.

REAT. DEBT: $95,483.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LINDA J. HASHAGEN

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE ], McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 54687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 112 # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
JENNIFER L., WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A, DIiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{2153 790-1010

Embrace Home Loans, Inc. COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf COLUMBIA COUNTY

Y.

Linda J. Hashagen
Defendant Number 2013-CV-125

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached}

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:
Linda J. Hashagen
1521 Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

LI

DATR McCABE, w;_wjﬂa & CONWAY, (/
p A
BY: / el /Z’.--/C-"L)

[ | Terrence J. M¢Cabe, Bsq. [ ~Mare S. Weisberg, Esq.

[ ]ECdward D, Conway, Bsq. | | Margaret Gaire, Esq.

[ 1 Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Fsq. [ 1Chrsting .. (iraham, Esq.
| 1 Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ | Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ ] Joseph L. Foley, Fsq.

[ 1Celing P. DerKnkorian, Esq. [ 1JenniferI.. Wunder, Csq.
[ ] Lena Kravets, Fsq. [ ] Carol A. DiPrinzio. Fsq.

Atiormeys for Plaintiff



SUITE 216
145 HUGUENGT STREET
KEW ROCHELLE, NY 16301
(714)-636-8300
FAX (814} 6368001

SLUITE 201
16 TTADDON AVENCE
WESTMONT, NJ (08103
{836) 858-7080
FAX (836) $38-7020

SUITE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
ONT, RIGIITER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
(302} 409-3520
FAX B35.423.1980

Sheriff's Qffice

LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SULTH 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, A 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

August 11,2014

SUTTL 8(H)
312 MARSHALL AVEMNLE
T.AUREL, MDD 20707
(301) 490-3361
FAX (301} 4001368
Also sorvicinmyg the District of Columbia

SUITE 203
722 E. MARKET $TREET
LEFSRURG, VA 20176
{571} 449 9350
FAX: (855) B45-2583

SUITE 281
I HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, KY 11747
(031} 812-40R4
FAX: (855} B45.2584

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Embrace Home Loans, Inc. vs. Linda J. Hashagen

Columbia County, Number 2013-CV-125
Premises: 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to

make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

[ would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendant as follows:

. l.inda T. Hashagen, 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Jkmt
Enclosures

This is @ compmication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Township of Scott, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
being known as 1521 Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: $95,483.21

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Linda J. Hashagen
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND LYING ANIXBEING SITUATE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT IN THE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BEING LOT NO. TWO (2) IN THE TOWN PLOT. [STREET IN THE SAID
TOWNSHIP, COUNTY AND STATE AS FOELO

BEGINNING AT A STONE ON THE.EAST SIDE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD LEADING
FROM BLOOMSBURG TO ORANGEVILLE AND RUNNING THENCE BY LOT NO 1 IN SAID
TOWN PLOT SOUTH RIGHTY-TWG'DEGREES EAST, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE FEET
TO A RED SHELL STONE; THENCE NORTH EIGHTY DEGREES EAST, SIXTY FEET TO A
RED SHELL STONE, THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY; THENCE BY SAID ALLEY NORTH
FIGHTY.TWO DEGREES WEST, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE FEET TO A STAKE ON
THE BLOOMSBURG ROAD AFORESAID; AND, THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD SOUTH
EIGHTY PEGRELES WEST, SIXTY-FIVE ¥FEET TO A GRANITE CORNER OF LOT Nt t THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

MORE COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
Taxin:3l 184 —0¥7~00, 000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1521 MAIN STREET, BL.OOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX 1D, #: 31-1B2-047-00,000

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Linda J. Nichols n/k/a Linda J. Hashagen, by deed dated December 17, 2007 and recorded March 4, 2008 in
Instrument Number 200801962, granted and conveyed unto Linda J. Hashagen.

REAL DEBT: §95,483.31

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
LINDA J. HASHAGEN

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C,
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW~

123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 NO.
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108
(215) 780-1010 . 350310
Pay: One thousand three hundred fifty and NO/100 DATE 08/12/2014 AMOUNT  $1,350.00 [

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST

VOID AFJER 90 DAYS
ORDER
PA _ w
OF
: Qi p

Listing Prop for Sheriff Sale(392-0227) - Hashagen Lmda I

BN YT WATE 3 LIGHT TO VREW. Tt M= Ly o G E TONER A




